May 1997
ML4411*/ML4411A**
Sensorless Spindle Motor Controller
The ML4411A includes a comparator on the P3 output to
prevent cross-conduction.
FEATURES
■ Back-EMF commutation provides maximum torque
for minimum “spin-up” time for spindle motors

Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4411CS (Obsolete) 0°C to 70°C 28-Pin Wide SOIC (S28W)
ML4411ACS (End Of Life) 0°C to 70°C 28-Pin Wide SOIC (S28W)
SEATING PLANE
0.291 - 0.301
(7.39 - 7.65)
PIN 1 ID
0.398 - 0.412
(10.11 - 10.47)
0.699 - 0.713
(17.75 - 18.11)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.022 - 0.042
(0.56 - 1.07)
0.095 - 0.107
(2.41 - 2.72)
0.005 - 0.013
(0.13 - 0.33)
0.090 - 0.094
(2.28 - 2.39)
28
0.009 - 0.013
(0.22 - 0.33)
0º - 8º
1
0.024 - 0.034
(0.61 - 0.86)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S28
28-Pin SOIC
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
© Micro Linear 1997  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation
Products described in this document may be covered by one or more of the following patents, U.S.: 4,897,611; 4,964,026; 5,027,116; 5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940;